

Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF PAMPANGA

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

Provincial Capitol, City of San Fernando, Pampanga Tel. No. (045) 435-2577

NOTICE OF AWARD

July 29, 2022

Philippine Duplicators, Inc. CCC Bldg., Km. 14 West Service Rd., Edison Ave., Brgy. Merville, Parañaque City

SIR/MADAME:

We are pleased to inform you that the contract for Purchase Request No. 22-2422(H9) for 1 unit Printer Duplicator for hospital use (DBFDH) is hereby awarded to you in the amount of Php130,000.00.

Thank you.

Very truly/yours,

ATTY CHARLIE G. CHUA
Provincial Administrator
Designated HOPE
(per Exec. Order 20-2022)

PROOF OF RECEI	PT:		\$\frac{1}{2} \cdots
Signature over pri Designation:	nted name:	Awilliand	K CONDON
Date:	1, 8-	1. 20n	

City of San Fernando

Funding Source: General Fund

OBR NO: 101-22-7-2042-H OBR DATE: 7/1/2022

Supplier:

Philippine Duplicators, Inc.

P.O. N.o.

22 - 12 5 1

Address:

Date:

CCC Bldg., Km. 14 West Service Rd., Edison Ave., Brgy. Merville, Parañaque City

Mode of Procurement PR No.

(02)822-2601 to 08

22-2422(H9) dated 6/30/2022

Gentlemen:

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery: GSO

Delivery Term:

W/in 10 days upon

receipt of NOA/PO

Date of Delivery:

Payment Term:

Item	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Amount
			For DBFDH Use		
1	1	unit	Printer Duplicator		Php 130,000.00
			Specifications:		
			Type: Digital, desktop		
			Printing Process: Fully-automatic printing		
			Print Speed: at least 60 sheets per minute		
			Resolution: at least 300 x 300 dpi		
			Colour Printing: By replacing colour drum		
			Paper Size: at least 90 x 140mm (A4, Letter, Legal)		
			*One (1) year warranty on parts & services		
				Total Ph	n 130 000 00

(Total amount in words) One Hundred Thirty Thousand Pesos Only

In case of failure to make full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent of every day of delay shall be imposed.

Conforme:

Philippine Duplicators, Inc.

(Signature over printed name)

ery truly yours,

ovincial Administrator Designated HOPE

(Authorized Official)

Page 1 of 1pm

(Date)

PROVENCE OF PANIFAMEN



Provincial Capitol, City of San Fernando, Pampanga

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

➤ Excerpts from the regular session of the MEDIC - BAC of the Provincial Government of Pampanga held on July 22, 2022 at the Old SP Session Hall, Provincial Capitol, City of San Fernando, Pampanga

¥ Present:

Mr. Francis V. Maslog Dr. Rachell P. Gutierrez

*Dr. Maria Imelda M. Labrador-Ignacio

Vice-Chairman

Member Member

*Via Video Conference

→ On Official Business:

Atty. Gerome N. Tubig Dr. Zenon V. Ponce

Chairman Member

BAC RESOLUTION NO. 2022- 273 -A- DGP

"A RESOLUTION AWARDING PURCHASE REQUEST NO. 22-2422(H9) TO PHILIPPINE DUPLICATORS, INC."

WHEREAS, Domingo B. Flores District Hospital requested for the procurement of the following item, to wit:

QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION		ABC	
	UNIT	Re: For hospital use:	Php	160,000.00	
1	unit	Printer Duplicator			

WHEREAS, pursuant to BAC Resolution No. 2022-141- N – DGP issued on July 06, 2022, the foregoing items were resolved to be procured through Alternative Mode of Procurement particularly Shopping, and three (3) suppliers were invited to submit their quotations;

OTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	PHILIPPINE DUPLICATORS, INC.	U-BIX CORPORATION	DABA ENTERPRISES
1	unit	Re: For hospital use: Printer Duplicator			
	umt	Total:	130,000.00	140,000.00	165,000.00

WHEREAS, from the above quotations, the offer of Philippine Duplicators, Inc. was the lowest quoted price;

WHEREAS, after careful examination, validation and verification of the submitted documents of Philippine Duplicators, Inc., its offer was declared as the lowest calculated and responsive quotation;